# CH \$40.00 41419

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM472930

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Anthem, Inc.		05/07/2018	Corporation: INDIANA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	National Coalition for Cancer Survivorship	
Street Address:	8455 Colesville Road, Suite 930	
City:	Silver Spring	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20910	
Entity Type:	Non-Profit Corporation: NEW MEXICO	
Name:	Oncology Nursing Society	
Street Address:	125 Enterprise Drive	
City:	Pittsburgh	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15275	
Entity Type:	Non-Profit Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA	
Name:	The Regents of the University of California	
Street Address:	A2-125 CHS	
Internal Address:	UCLA Division of Cancer Prevention & Control Research	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90095	
Entity Type:	constitutional corporation: CALIFORNIA	
Name:	Genentech, Inc.	
Street Address:	1 DNA Way	
City:	South San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94080	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	
Name:	Anthem, Inc.	
Street Address:	120 Monument Circle	
City:	Indianapolis	
	TRADEMARK	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006326 FRAME: 0649

900449698

State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46204	
Entity Type:	Corporation: INDIANA	
Name:	The Cancer Support Community	
Street Address:	734 15th Street, NW, Suite 300	
City:	Washington	
State/Country:	D.C.	
Postal Code:	20005	
Entity Type:	Non-Profit Organization: CALIFORNIA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4141938	JOURNEY FORWARD

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2023448300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202.344.4642

**Email:** trademarkdocket@venable.com, adprice@venable.com,

smoslick@venable.com, clfountain@venable.com

Correspondent Name: Cheryl Fountain
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 34385
Address Line 2: Venable LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20043-9998

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	308906
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cheryl Fountain, Paralegal
SIGNATURE:	/cheryllfountain/
DATE SIGNED:	05/07/2018

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=JOURNEY FORWARD Signed Assignment#page1.tif source=JOURNEY FORWARD Signed Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006326 FRAME: 0650

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Anthem, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignor"), an Indiana corporation having an address at 120 Monument Circle, Indianapolis, Indiana 46204, is the current owner of record of the Trademark Registration shown in Schedule "A" and attached hereto, and of the trademark shown in said registrations, and of the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks;

AND WHEREAS, National Coalition for Cancer Survivorship, a New Mexico non-profit corporation having an address at 8455 Colesville Road, Suite 930, Silver Spring, Maryland 20910, Oncology Nursing Society, a Pennsylvania non-profit corporation having an address at 125 Enterprise Drive, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15275, The Regents of the University of California, a California constitutional corporation having an address at UCLA Division of Cancer Prevention and Control Research, A2-125 CHS, Los Angeles, California 90095, Genentech, Inc., a Delaware corporation having an address at 1 DNA Way, South San Francisco, California 94080, Anthem, Inc. an Indiana corporation having an address at 120 Monument Circle, Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 and The Cancer Support Community, a California non-profit having an address at 734 15th Street, NW, Suite 300, Washington, D.C. 20005, (hereinafter "Assignces"), are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark registration, the trademark shown in said registration, the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks, and the right to sue for past infringements;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark registration, and the trademark shown in the said registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark, the right of Assignor to conduct business under said trademark, and the right to sue for past infringements of said marks.

Dated this He day of Hay . 2018.

By: Cathy Keleg Can.
Name: CATHY KELAGHAN

Title: 1/1+ Cooks on

TRADEMARK REEL: 006326 FRAME: 0651

# SCHEDULE "A"

JOURNEY FORWARD

Registration Number 4141938

TRADEMARK REEL: 006326 FRAME: 0652

**RECORDED: 05/07/2018**